Page 1/3 Rev. 08/19/20
© 2020 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
17L-CC
AXIOM® Indirect Light Coves by Armstrong
Quick Find  litecontrol.com 17L-CC
Ordering Guide
Performance
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
I030 300 3.5 85
I035 350 4.1 86
I040 400 4.7 85
I045 450 5.3 85
I050 500 5.8 86
I055 550 6.5 85
I060 600 7.1 85
I065 650 7.8 84
I070 700 8.6 82
I075 750 9.3 81
I080 800 9.9 81
I085 850 10.7 79
I090 900 11.4 79
I095 950 12.0 79
I100 1000 12.7 78
(wattage may vary up to 5% from published)
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature	 Code	 Options	 Description
Series 17L Cove-17
Mounting		 CC	 Armstrong Axiom Cove Ceiling
Fixture distribution		 AI	 Asymmetric Indirect
Row length (in feet)		 ___’	� Enter in foot increments.
Note fixture lengths below.
Max length in row		 02	 24-1/16”, 610mm
03 36", 914mm
04	 48”, 1219mm
Finish/Color		 C1	 Matte White
Color temperature		 30K 3000K
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
Output/ft		 I030	 300 (min) see “Driver” section for limitations
(specifiable in		 I100	 1000 (max)
50 lumens/ft increments)
Driver		 NDM	 Non Dimming
D01	 1% Dimming, 0-10V
DS1	 Soft Start 1% Dimming
D00	 Dim-to-off
DS0	 Soft-Start Dim-to-off (1%)
Circuiting		 1C	 1 Circuit
Voltage		 UNV	 Universal Voltage (120 or 277)
120	 120 Volt
240	 240 Volt
Thru-wiring		 W1	 No Thru Wire
W3	 Provide Normal Thru Wiring Only
Optional Features	 Code	 Options	 Description
Nightlight		 _NL	� Nightlight Circuit Required. Enter quantity. 2NL
= 2 nightlight circuits/row
Key Features
• Variable Intensity technology provides a range of
specifiable outputs and resulting fixture wattages
• Asymmetric distribution
• Specifically designed to work with Armstrong Axiom
Indirect Light Coves
4 1/2"
(114mm)
3.81"
(97mm)
1 3/8"
(34)
1.64”